## **SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: 325, IIIrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085 Phone: 9315202833, E-mail: shreeworstex@gmail.com Website: www.shreeworstex.in, CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790

## April 03, 2021

SSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400098
Script Code:541358	Symbol: SHWL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(1)(b) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

## ISIN: INE926R01012

In term of Regulation 7(1)(b) of SEBI ( Prohibition of Insider Trading ) Regulation ,2015, we are filing disclosure recieved from Mr. Keshav Ahuja ( M.No: 58507) being appointed as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company in **Form-B** for further necessary action at your end.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

EF

**NEW DELH** 

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED

Pawan Kumar Mittal

( Director) DIN: 00749265

Add: I-19, Sai Appartments, Sec-13,

Rohini, New Delhi-110085

Place: New Delhi

## Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE926R01012

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter or member of the promoter group of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and by other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & Address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter / KMP/ Directors / immediate relatives / others etc.)	appoint ment of Directo r/ KMP OR Date of becomin g Promote r/membe r of	held at the time of becoming Promoter/ appointment of Director/KMP		of Sha re hol din g				Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the time of appointment of Director/KMP or upon becoming Promoter/member of the promoter group		
			Security (For eg-	No		Cont ract spec ific atio ns	Num ber of uni ts (co ntr act s * lot siz e)	Notio nal value in Rupee terms	Co nt ra ct sp ec if ic at io ns	Num ber of uni ts (co ntr act s to lot siz e)	Notiona 1 value in Rupee terms
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
XESHAV AHUJA  PAN: AVQPA6900Q  Address: WZ-98, Ram Nagar , Tilak Nagar , Delhi- 110018  Contact No 9999175285	KMP (Company Secretary)	02/04/20	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

KESHAV AHUJA

PAN: AVQPA6900Q

M. NO. A-58507

Date: 02.04.2021 Place: New Delhi